

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3899/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRLA No. 3402/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BEGUM W/O KAMAR DULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for cancellation of bail and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5873-5874/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)
In SR 3899/13

Mr. M. M. Kashyap ,Adv.

In SR 5873-74/13

Mr. Nagendra Rai ,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajshree Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For State

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Fazail Khan,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.02

11:31:19 IST

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

Reason:

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of U.P shall file an affidavit informing this Court as to whether after grant of bail by

the High Court, the respondents-accused have in any way misused the liberty granted.

The State counsel shall also inform the Court as to whether the respondents-accused are involved in any other case(s) and if so, the particulars thereof and whether bail has been granted in such cases or not. The aforesaid information be laid before this Court within a period of four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER