

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3899/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRLA No. 3402/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

BEGUM W/O KAMAR DULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for cancellation of bail and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5873-5874/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for cancellation of bail and Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, Adv.
Mohd. Sajid, Adv.
Mr. Mahavir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh, Adv.Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters come up after two weeks to enable the
respondents to file counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master