

Listed on : 19.09.2014
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3899 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9985 OF 2013

(Application for cancellation of bail)

Begum W/O Kamal Dule ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P. & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS. 5873-5874 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14841-14842 OF 2013

(Applications for cancellation of bail)

Uvaish Khan ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P. & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let the matters come up after two weeks to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit."

It is submitted that Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate for Respondent/ State of Uttar Pradesh in SLP (Crl.)No. 3899 of 2013 has on 13th September, 2014 filed Supplementary Affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Cont....2/-

:2:

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both the above mentioned matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Advocate
Mr. T.N. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4/dk